Prepared by GC PROPOSAL:		Solicitation No.: CD-8-14-009 RA. Comiran No.: CD-2-14-005 RA. SAN ARTHONIO WIRTER SYSTEM P. O. BOX 2449 SAN ARTHONIO CTEAS 72589-2449 TABULATION OF BIOS Olimos Bissin Central Watershed Sever Releft Lime (-3): Lime C		Spiess Construction CO, INC PO Box 2849 S Santa Mares, CA 93457		Construction of Texas LTD 9662 Lorene #700 in Antonio, TX 78216		ayne Heay Civil, INC 300 E. Borad Street Fairbum, GA 30213		Na Construction inc & Protain inc W Pro Bas 242195 Po Roy 242195 Austin, TX 78374		Man Construction INC 10 Nineteen Mile Road fing Heights, Mil 4831.4		orazio Enterprises INC. 143 N Tower Drive n Antonio, Texas 78232.		Treas Stelling Construction Co 5638 PA 1346 San Antonio, TA 78220		Sandblasting & Coating & OII lied Stw. Eco. Jinc. 2455 South Presa an Antonio, Tx 78227	
TIME: DATE:		Job No 08-2512 10-39 A.M. March 7, 2014		Sales		SJLouis		eg 0. =		Pro		Ric- 685 Steri		San		Texas		Pronto Si	
No.	Qty	Issue	Description	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	2,980	LF	TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY PROTECTION 54" DIAMETER GRAVITY SEWER. FRPM. ASTM D-3262, SN 72. COMPLETE AND IN- PLACE. INCLUSIVE OF EXCAVATION, BEDDING, BACKFILL, DEWATERING AND	\$0.10	\$298.00	\$0.01	\$29.80	\$1.00	\$2,980.00	\$4.00	\$11,920.00	\$1.00	\$2,980.00	\$4.09	\$12,188.20	\$25.00	\$74,500.00	\$10.00	\$29,800.00
2	2,804	LF	TESTING. DUAL 42" FRPM ASTM D-3262, SN 72, INCLUSIVE OF JACKING & BORING, BORE PITS, DUAL 60" STEEL ENCASEMENT PIPE & CASING SPACERS, ANNUJUAR GROUT, EXCAVATION, BEDOING, BACKFUL, DEWATERION, AND TSTING. COMPIETE AND	\$315.00	\$883,260.00	\$489.00	\$1,371,156.00	\$450.00	\$1,261,800.00	\$426.00	\$1,194,504.00	\$565.00	\$1,584,260.00	\$604.80	\$1,695,859.20	\$494.50	\$1,386,578.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,804,000.00
3	176		IN-PLACE DUAL 42" FRPM ASTM D-3262, SN 72, INCLUSIVE OF EXCAVATION, BEDDING, BACKFILL, DEWATERING, AND TESTING. COMPLETE AND IN-PLACE	\$2,200.00 \$540.00	\$127,600.00 \$95,040.00	\$2,267.00 \$505.00	\$131,486.00	\$3,850.00 \$1,225.00	\$223,300.00 \$215,600.00	\$2,800.00 \$1,700.00	\$162,400.00 \$299,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$174,000.00 \$105,600.00	\$3,387.08 \$936.50	\$196,450.64 \$164,824.00	\$3,000.00 \$1,600.00	\$174,000.00	\$1,500.00 \$900.00	\$87,000.00 \$158,400.00
5	223		18" (DIPS) FUSBLE PVC DR 25 AIR BYPASS VIA SLIPLINING OF EXISTING ABANDONE D 24" SANITARY SEWER LINE. INCLUSIVE OF PRE-CLEANING AND PRE- TELEVISION IN SPECITION OF EXISTING 24-INCH HOST TIPE. COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$130.00	\$28,990.00	\$191.00	\$42,593.00	\$160.00	\$35,680.00	\$245.00	\$54,635.00	\$230.00	\$51,290.00	\$234.75	\$52,349.25	\$250.00	\$55,750.00	\$500.00	\$111,500.00
6	70	LF	18" (DIPS) FUSIBLE PVC OR 25 AIR BYPASS. COMPLETE IN-PLACE. INCLUSIVE OF 6" CONCRETE SLAB. CONNECTING TO EXISTING AND PROPOSED SEWER MAMHOLES/JUNCTION BOXES, EXCAVATION, BEDDING, BACKFILL, DEWATERING, AND TESTING.	\$145.00	\$10,150.00	\$274.00	\$19,180.00	\$210.00	\$14,700.00	\$230.00	\$16,100.00	\$230.00	\$16,100.00	\$629.01	\$44,030.70	\$305.00	\$21,350.00	\$500.00	\$35,000.00
			JUNCTION STRUCTURE JB-1 @STA 0-00. INCLUSIVE OF CONNECTION OF EXISTING SF AND PROPOSED S4" SMITTARY SEWER LINE, STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION, DEWATERING, MI RESEN/COME, PRIOR & COVER, COMINE, DLOWARE FILL,																
7	1	LS	TESTING, COMPLETE AND IN-PLACE. JUNCTION STRUCTURE JB 2 @STA 20-49.40 (DOWNSTREAM SIPHON STRUCTURE). INCLUSIVE OF STAINLESS STEEL SLUICE GATES, TESTED BOTH SIDES, STRUCTURAL	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$108,000.00	\$108,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$125,196.65	\$125,196.65	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
8	1	LS	EXCAVATION, DEWATERING, MH RISERS/CONE/RING & COVER, COATING, FLOWABLE FILL, TESTING. COMPLETE AND IN-PLACE JUNCTION STRUCTURE JB-3 @STA 22-83-600 (UPSTREAM SIPHON STRUCTURE).	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$132,000.00	\$132,000.00	\$198,000.00	\$198,000.00	\$215,000.00	\$215,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$228,438.49	\$228,438.49	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
9	1	LS	INCLUSIVE OF STANLESS STEEL SLUICE GATES, TESTED BOTH SIDES, STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION, DEWATERING, MH BERS/COME/RING & COVER, COATING, FLOWABLE FILL, TESTING. COMPLETE AND IN-PLACE	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$129,000.00	\$129,000.00	\$192,000.00	\$192,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$220,635.50	\$220,635.50	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
10	1	LS	JUNCTION STRUCTURE 184-8 95TA 30-97.79. INCLUSIVE OF CONNECTION OF LEXISTING 48" SHARMAY SEWER LINE, 45" STUBBOUT AND PULG, STRUCTURAL EXCANATION, DEWATERING, MH RISERS/CONE/RING & COVER, COATING, ROWABLE TILL, TSTSTING, COMPLETE AND IN-PLACE. TEE BASE FIRERGLASS MANHOLE, ON 54" PIPE, WITH 54" LATERAL CONNECTION	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$109,000.00	\$109,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$102,341.61	\$102,341.61	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
11	1 6		ITE BIDS TREMOUS SWITH BOTHER. INCLUSIVE OF SA* STUBDUT AND CAP. COMPLETE AND IN-PLACE. TE BIDS FIBERGLASS MANHOLE, ON SA* PIPE WITH 60*RISER. COMPLETE AND IN-PLACE.	\$20,000.00 \$19,000.00	\$20,000.00 \$114,000.00	\$21,000.00 \$19,000.00	\$21,000.00 \$114,000.00	\$30,250.00 \$30,750.00	\$30,250.00 \$184,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00 \$108,000.00	\$29,000.00 \$27,000.00	\$29,000.00 \$162,000.00	\$19,678.14 \$16,164.27	\$19,678.14 \$96,985.62	\$22,000.00 \$22,000.00	\$22,000.00 \$132,000.00	\$50,000.00 \$15,000.00	\$50,000.00 \$90,000.00
13	1	EA	TEE BASE FIBERGLASS MANHOLE, ON 54" PIPE, WITH 18" AIR BYPASS CONNECTION (@25+49.70) WITH 60" RISER. COMPLETE AND IN-PLACE.	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$29,125.00	\$29,125.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$17,408.92	\$17,408.92	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
14	32		TEE BASE FIBERGLASS MANHOLE, ON 54" PIPE, WITH 6" LATERAL CONNECTION (@28+23.35) WITH 60" RISER. COMPLETE AND IN-PLACE TEE BASE MH 60" RISER EXTRA DEPTH	\$18,000.00 \$1.00	\$18,000.00 \$32.00	\$18,500.00 \$1.00	\$18,500.00 \$32.00	\$32,200.00 \$455.00	\$32,200.00 \$14,560.00	\$24,000.00 \$60.00	\$24,000.00 \$1,920.00	\$24,000.00 \$60.00	\$24,000.00 \$1,920.00	\$20,391.85 \$845.52	\$20,391.85 \$27,056.64	\$22,000.00 \$25.00	\$22,000.00 \$800.00	\$15,000.00 \$1.00	\$15,000.00 \$32.00
16	134	LF	6" GRAVITY SEWER PIPE, PVC ASTM D-3G34. INCLUSIVE OF EXCAVATION, BEDDING, BACKFILL, DEWATERING, ALL FITTINGS, CLEAN-OUTS, AND RESTORATION TO PIRE-CONSTRUCTION CONDITIONS. COMPLETE AND IN-PLACE	\$25.00	\$3,350.00	\$88.00	\$11,792.00	\$28.00	\$3,752.00	\$140.00	\$18,760.00	\$97.00	\$12,998.00	\$31.09	\$4,166.06	\$50.00	\$6,700.00	\$200.00	\$26,800.00
17	2,618	LF	INSTALL 48" CIPP SANITARY SEWER PIPE, ALL DEPTHS. INCLUSIVE OF PRE- CLEANING AND PRE-TELEVISION INSPECTION. CLEANING OF EXISTING 2-42" SIPHON BARRELS. INCLUSIVE OF DEWATERING AND	\$356.00	\$932,008.00	\$358.00	\$937,244.00	\$340.00	\$890,120.00	\$370.00	\$968,660.00	\$375.00	\$981,750.00	\$398.51	\$1,043,299.18	\$370.00	\$968,660.00	\$700.00	\$1,832,600.00
18	158	LF	DEPOSIT REMOVAL UPSTREAM SIPHON STRUCTURE REHABILITATION INCLUSIVE OF STRUCTURAL HIGH-SULFATE RESISTANT LINING.	\$160.00	\$25,280.00 \$36,000.00	\$160.00	\$25,280.00 \$49,000.00	\$115.00	\$18,170.00 \$31,000.00	\$325.00	\$51,350.00 \$58,000.00	\$150.00 \$45,000.00	\$23,700.00 \$45,000.00	\$285.98	\$45,184.84 \$30,090.42	\$75.00	\$11,850.00 \$29,000.00	\$100.00	\$15,800.00 \$50,000.00
30		LS	DOWNSTREAM SIPHON STRUCTURE REHABILITATION. INCLUSIVE OF LOCATING AND EXPOSING SIPHON STRUCTURE AND STRUCTURAL HIGH-SULFATE RESISTANT LINING	\$38,000.00	\$38.000.00	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000,00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$13,229.84	\$13,229.84	\$30,000.00	\$30,000,00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
21	7		ADJUSTING EXISTING MANHOLE-UPGRADE/REPLACE RING AND COVER	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,250.00	\$15,750.00	\$1,550.00	\$10,850.00	\$3,200.00	\$22,400.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,400.07	\$9,800.49	\$4,400.00	\$30,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00
22	6	EA	MANHOLE REHABILITATION (ON EXISTING 48" SEWER)-STRUCTURAL HIGH- SULFATE RESISTANT COATING.	\$6,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$7,600.00	\$45,600.00	\$5,100.00	\$30,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$7,300.00	\$43,800.00	\$7,128.86	\$42,773.16	\$3,100.00	\$18,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00
23	1	LS	MANHOLE REHABILITATION (ON EXISTING 24" LINE; HICLUSIVE OF CUTTING AND PULGGING EXISTING 24" LINE; FILLING/GROUTING AND PORMING INVERT OF MANHOLE TO ELEVATION OF OUTGOING, SERVICE AND STRUCTURAL HIGH- SULFATE RESISTANT COATING. COMPLETE AND IN-PLACE	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$6,963.07	\$6,963.07	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
25	3,272		SEWER MAIN TELEVISION INSPECTION, PROPOSED LINE C OBSTRUCTION REMOVAL, INCLUSIVE OF REMOVAL OF ROOTS, 48" DIAMETER PIPE.	\$1.00 \$5,500.00	\$3,272.00 \$5,500.00	\$1.00	\$3,272.00 \$20,000.00	\$3.00	\$9,816.00 \$5,000.00	\$4.00	\$13,088.00 \$10,000.00	\$3.00	\$9,816.00 \$600.00	\$3.73 \$994.72	\$12,204.56 \$994.72	\$2.75	\$8,998.00	\$25.00	\$81,800.00
26	1		ODOR CONTROL SETUP AND REMOVAL	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,730.22	\$3,730.22	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
28	1	LS	ODOR CONTROL EQUIPMENT RENTAL ODOR CONTROL BIOCHEMICAL SOLUTION.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$4,550.00	\$4,550.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00 \$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$3,730.22 \$7,460.43	\$3,730.22 \$7,460.43	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
29	1		FLOW MANAGEMENT AND BYPASS PUMPING	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$71,000.00	\$71,000.00	\$62,170.28	\$62,170.28	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$700,000.00	\$700,000.00
30	1 160	LS	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN (SWPPP) AND EXECUTION CONCRETE CURB/STONE CURB	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00 \$3,200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00 \$3,200.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00 \$4,320.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00 \$6,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$93,255.43 \$49.74	\$93,255.43 \$7,958.40	\$1,000.00 \$52.00	\$1,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
32	1,350	SY	CONCRETE SIDEWALKS. CUTTING AND REPLACING PAVEMENT, REPLACING WITH 10" ASPHALT TREATED BASE AND 2" HMAC SURFACE	\$35.00 \$100.00	\$770.00 \$135,000.00	\$60.00 \$110.00	\$1,320.00 \$148,500.00	\$88.00	\$1,936.00 \$114,750.00	\$55.00 \$117.00	\$1,210.00 \$157,950.00	\$92.00 \$115.00	\$2,024.00 \$155,250.00	\$80.82 \$87.66	\$1,778.04 \$118,341.00	\$183.00 \$75.00	\$4,026.00 \$101,250.00	\$100.00 \$200.00	\$2,200.00 \$270,000.00
34	1	LS LS	PRE- AND POST CONSTRUCTION VIDEO CONSTRUCTION PHOTOGRAPHY	\$500.00 \$500.00	\$500.00 \$500.00	\$500.00 \$500.00	\$500.00 \$500.00	\$1,600.00 \$3,400.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00 \$7,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,978.90 \$2,486.81	\$3,978.90 \$2,486.81	\$500.00 \$700.00	\$500.00 \$700.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
36	10,000		SODDING BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING INCLUSIVE OF HANDLING OF	\$4.00	\$40,000.00	\$5.00	\$50,000.00	\$4.00	\$40,000.00	\$8.00	\$80,000.00	\$5.00	\$50,000.00	\$5.60	\$56,000.00	\$3.50	\$35,000.00	\$7.00	\$70,000.00
37	1	LS	PEDESTRIAN/PARK TRAFFIC. SAFETY FENCING	\$12,000.00 \$20,000.00	\$12,000.00 \$20,000.00	\$15,000.00 \$20,000.00	\$15,000.00 \$20,000.00	\$10,100.00 \$14,350.00	\$10,100.00 \$14,350.00	\$6,500.00 \$1,300.00	\$6,500.00 \$1,300.00	\$30,000.00 \$15,000.00	\$30,000.00 \$15,000.00	\$24,868.11 \$12,434.06	\$24,868.11 \$12,434.06	\$45,000.00 \$43,000.00	\$45,000.00 \$43,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00
39	2.969		INLET PROTECTION TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE (SLIT FENCE)	\$200.00	\$400.00 \$5,938.00	\$250.00 \$3.00	\$500.00 \$8,907.00	\$100.00 \$2.50	\$200.00 \$7,422.50	\$240.00	\$480.00 \$5,938.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00 \$5,938.00	\$621.70 \$2.49	\$1,243.40 \$7,392.81	\$2.00 \$2.10	\$4.00 \$6,234.90	\$300.00	\$600.00 \$14,845.00
41	2,969		TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE (SILT FENCE). ORGANIC FILTER TUBES.	\$2.00	\$5,938.00	\$3.00	\$8,907.00	\$2.50	\$7,422.50	\$2.00	\$5,938.00 \$5,000.00	\$2.00	\$5,938.00	\$2.49 \$14.92	\$7,392.81	\$2.10	\$6,234.90 \$4,382.50	\$5.00	\$14,845.00
42	1,111		CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL/REMOVE).	\$8.00	\$8,888.00	\$14.00	\$15,554.00	\$25.00	\$27,775.00	\$25.00	\$27,775.00	\$12.00	\$13,332.00	\$24.87	\$27,630.57	\$13.72	\$15,242.92	\$25.00	\$27,775.00
43	111	LF SY	ROCK FILTER DAMS (TYPE1-5). EROSION CONTROL MATTING.	\$25.00	\$1,250.00 \$222.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$26.00 \$1.25	\$1,300.00 \$138.75	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$76.00 \$18.00	\$3,800.00 \$1,998.00	\$49.74 \$7.46	\$2,487.00 \$828.06	\$51.70 \$8.80	\$2,585.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
45	1	LS	TREE PROTECTION INCLUSIVE OF LEVEL I, IIA, IIB PROTECTION AND BARK MULCH FOR ROOT ZONE PROTECTION. TREE AND ROOT PRUNING BY CERTIFIED ARBORIST	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$63,200.00	\$63,200.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$31,085.14	\$31,085.14	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
46	2		TREE TRANSPLANTING. TREES,10" DIA.	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$71,500.00 \$5,700.00	\$71,500.00 \$11,400.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$49,736.23 \$5,595.33	\$49,736.23 \$11,190.66	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
48	1	LS	PROTECT, SUPPORT, AND/OR TEMPORARILY RELOCATE ELECTRICAL CONTROL PANEL RACK AND POWER POLES (AT LINE C, APPROXIMATE STA. 25+35).	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,838.73	\$6,838.73	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
49	1	LS	INSTALLATION, REMOVAL, AND SITE RESTORATION OF TEMPORARY SIDEWALK- DICK FRIEDRICK AND DIVINE TO ATHLETIC FIELDS, 2° HMAC	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$19,030.32	\$19,030.32	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
			SUBTOTAL BASE BID		\$3,383,948.00		\$3,892,874.80		\$4,255,145.25		\$4,335,256.00		\$4,660,656.00		\$4,791,926.57		\$4,865,558.12		\$7,461,262.00
50	1		Mobilization Preparing Right-of-Way	9.75%	\$329,934.93 \$165,136.66	9.50%	\$369,823.11 \$182,965.12	10.00%	\$425,514.53 \$212,757.26	9.78%	\$423,988.04 \$172,109.66	3.00%	\$139,819.68 \$177,104.93	10.00%	\$479,192.66 \$239,596.33	10.00%	\$486,555.81 \$243,277.91	9.38%	\$700,000.00
			MOBILIZATION AND PREPARING ROW SUB-TOTAL		\$495,071.59		\$552,788.23		\$638,271.79		\$596,097.70		\$316,924.61		\$718,789.02		\$729,833.72		\$980,000.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT CALENDAR DAYS TO COMPLETE					\$3,879,019.59 540 [1]		\$4,445,663.03 540 [2]		\$4,893,417.04 540 [3]		\$4,931,353.70 540 [4]		\$4,977,580.61 540 [5]		\$5,510,715.59 540 [6]		\$5,595,391.84 540 [7]		\$8,441,262.00 540 [8]

[3]

[4]

[5]

[1]

[2]